
TUESDAY NATIONALJUNE 17

5} Y /a\ 720 k.c. 416m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON

7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
8. 0 Correspondence school educationalsession
9.45 Morning melodies
10. 0 "For My Lady": "Martin’s Corner"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light orchestral session
11. 0 "Shoes and Ships and Sealing-
Wax," by Nelle Scanlan

11.15 "Fashions," Talk by Ethel Early
711.30 Popular tunes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m., NEWS
FROM LONDON)

1.15 Headline News and Views
2. 0 Light orchestras and ballads
2.30 Piano-accordion and Hawaiian
music

3. 0 Classical hour4.0 Mainly instrumental
4.30 Sports results
Hits and medleys

6. 0 Children’s session (‘Tiny Tots’Corner" and Crippled Boys’ ClubHarmonica Band)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"The Gipsy Baron’ Overture (Strauss);

"Tales from the Orient’’ (Strauss); "‘Night
of Love _ Divine" (Dostal); "Minuet"
(Handel); "Serenade" (Heykens); ‘ViennaBlood" (Strauss); "Will You Remember?"
(Romberg); "Red Poppies’ (Balz); "A
Sprig Has Blossomed Forth’; "Do You Like
Dancing?" (Rosen); ‘Kamennoi-Ostrow"
(Rubinstein); ‘Valentina’ (Dunn); ‘"‘Japan-
ese Lanterns" (Lowry); "Song of the Vaga-bonds" (Friml).

|7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Talk under the auspices of theNorth Canterbury Acclimatisation|Society
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jack Jackson’s Dorchester
Hotel Orchestra,"Follow the Sun"

7.40 "Dad and Dave"
7.53 New Mayfair Orchestra,"Balalaika" Selection

Posford
8. 1 Scottish Humour from the
Studio by George Campbell:"I’m Feared for Mrs. Mackay""She’s the Lass for Me"
"The Belle of the Ball"
"Twa Heids are Better thanYin"

8.14 "A Gentleman Rider"
8.27 From the studio:
The Lyn Christies"Without a Song"

Youmans
"Mother Machree" ........ Ball
"Now You’ve Gone"

Christie
"Rhythmic Patriotism"

arr. Christie
"The Buccaneers of the
Pirate Ship Vulture"
Station notices
NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news
BBC news commentary
Variety, featuring Geraldo
and his Orchestra, Dick
Powell and Flanagan andAllen

An unusual modest streak runs
bearaFlanagan and Allen, two men who were thefirst to admit that they had no voices, andwere most bewildered when the public re-

garded them as singers. Bud Flanagan said,‘We are not singers, and never claimed

of
&
Ba

to be. It’s all a mistake, and I don’t knowwhere it will land us. Allen and I are
comedians-Oi! We aim to make the
people laugh. But when we’ve done that
and start to sing, they take us seriously.’’It all began with the little chorus Under
neath the Arches, with which they closed
a "broken-down swell" act. The chorus
Was encored so persistently that Bud hadto write some Yerses rogind it and published them.
10. O Swing and sway with Sammy
Kaye

11. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON fol
lowed by meditation music

11.30 CLOSE DOWN3 CHRISTCHURCH1200 k.c. 250m.
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea table
Music for everyman
Signal preparation for Air Force
After dinner music
Chamber music, featuring "Quin
tet in F Minor (Franck), played byAlfred Cortot, and the International
String Quartet

9. 0 Sonata hour, introducing Sonata In
E Minor (Elgar), played by Albert
Sammons (violin), and WilliamMurdoch (piano)

10. 0 Comedy and rhythm
10.30 Close down

Sz GREYMOUTH940k.c. 319m.
7. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! educational
session

9.30 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 pm., NEWS
FROM LONDON)
Headline news and views
Afternoon programme
Classical music
Popular songs and dance tunes
Variety"Round the World with Father
Time"
Dinner music
"Dad and Dave"

sen tg FROM LONDON and Topicala
Famous dance orchestras
Station notices
Evening programme
"Those We Love"
Gipsy music
"WMiusio from the Theatre": Final
acts of the opera "Louise" (Char
pentier)"Mittens"
NBS Newsreel: A digest of the day’s
news
BBC News Commentary
Radio rhythm revue
Close down

ANY
DUNEDIN
790kc. 380 m.

6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON7.30 (appre. Breakfast session8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON

8. 0 Correspondence School Educational
session

10.15 Devotional Service
10.40 "Shoes and Ships and Sealing
Wax," by Nelle Scanlan11.0 "For i Lady": Popular part singers: BBC Radio Revue Chorus

11.20 Merely Medley; Waltzes and
women12.0 Lunch music Sig p.m., NEWSFROM LONDON

1.15 Headline News and Views
2. OQ Harmony and humour; Famous or
ehestras; At the Balalaika
3.30 Sports results
Classical music
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4.30. Cafe music
4.45 Sports resulte

6. O .Children’s session (Big BrotherBill with Aunt Joy)
5.45 Dinner music (6.1 NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"Village Swallows [rom Austria"

(Strauss); "Valse Noble’ (Schumann);"The Piccolino" (Berlin); *‘Peterle"’(Kleiné); "Marche Miniature Viennois"’
(Kreisler); ‘‘Moonlight on the Danube"
(Gay); "Dance of the Hours" (Ponchielli);
"Waltz" (Cramer); "The Dwarfs’ (Lein-hold); "Feramors’"’ (Rubinstein) ; "I Had aGlimpse of Luck" (Kudritzki);

* "When East
Meets West"; "Happy Days’ (Strelesky);"Parade of

’
the City Guards" (Jessel);"Spanish Dance No. 1" (Moszkowshi),

y A o Local news service
7.10 "Tales of the Salt Water," by J.

8S. Keith
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sir Adrian Boult and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra,
"Imperial March" .... Elgar

7.35 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"The First Democracy "
Miss M. I. Turnbull, M.A.

8. © Dunedin Highland Pipe Band,from the studio
The Band,
"Mrs. Hutchins" Waltz
"Scotland the Brave" March
"My Home" Slow March"Earl of Mansfield" March
"Blue Bonnets" March

(trad.)
8. 9 Sydney MacEwan
(tenor),"The Rowan Tree" . Nairne
"Maiden of Morven"

Boulton
8.16 The Band,
"Loch Levin" Slow March
"My Love She’s But a Lassie’
yet
" March
Heroes of Flodden" March
"Because He was a BonnieLad" Strathspey
"High Road tosLinton" Reeltrad.,
8.25 Will kt abce 2"Daft Sandy" .....0.... Fyffe
8.33 The Ban
"Lochanside" Slow March

_"92nd Gordon Highlanders"
March
"Green Hills of Tyrol" Slow.
March
"Cameron Men" March

trad.
8.43 Margaret Barrett (so-
prano),
‘Oo Whistle and I’ll Come toYou Burnett

Galley "
Kennedy-Fraser.

8.49 The Band,
"The Road to the Isles"
Slow March

Kennedy-Fraser
"Sweet Maid of the Glendeu-ral" March
"Jack Hutton" March
"Marquis of Huntley" Strath-
spey Toddle" Reel

trad.
8.58 Station notices
9. O NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC news commentary
9.25 The Continental Novelty Gee’

yo SDOlly? eumeerenenees fallbertd

9.28 "Coronets of England: TheLife of Queen Elizabeth"
9.54 Patricia Rossborough (piano)"A Bouquet to Irving Berlin"10.0 MUSIC, MIRTH AND
MELODY

11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation music

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

4) Y 140k¢. 263m.
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea table
6. 0 Melody and song
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "The Crimson Trail"
8. 0 Chamber music, featuring at 8.19,
the Catterall rio, playing Trio
No, 2, Op. 50 (Tchaikovski); andat 9.30, Hephzibah and YehudiMenuhin’ (piano ahd violin), play’ing Sonata in D Minor, p. 1
(Schumann)

410. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

Ah Y 680k.c. 441m.
. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON
30 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
8. 0-9.45 Correspondence school educa-
tional session

11. 0 Ppa
hages
&

12. nites’
m. Lunch music (48.15,
NEWS FROM LONDON)

Me Headline news and views5. Children’s session (Juvenile artists)!
Tea dance by English orchestras

6. "Adventures of Marco Polo"
use FROM LONDON and Topical

6.45 Tuneful melodies in rhythm
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Hill Billy Round-up7.45 Listener’s own
8.57 Station notices

:8. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
news

9.15 BBC News Commentary8.25 Chamber music, introducing Triofor Violin, *Cello and Piano in F
Sinor. Op.

65 (Dvorak); played
by the Budapest Trio

10. @ Close down
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